Sayers, Margery

From:

Hunter Craig < huntercraig71108@gmail.com>

Sent:

Monday, September 21, 2020 6:55 PM

To:

Sayers, Margery; Walsh, Elizabeth; Jones, Opel; Rigby, Christiana; Jung, Deb; Yungmann,

David; Tracey L. Williams; Sonnier, Yolanda

Subject:

MLK Holiday Commission Appointment

Attachments:

MLK Holiday Commission Appointment Testimony.pdf

[Note: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments if you know the sender.]

Dear Council members,

I sincerely apologize for missing the public hearing tonight on Resolution 111-2020. I was having technical difficulties until approximately 6:30. Attached below is my written testimony that I would've shared tonight.

Again, my sincere apologies

Hunter Craig

-Schoenbrodt Scholar, Howard Community College

Good evening councilmembers. I would like to thank the Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday Commission for unanimously deciding to send my name to the County Executive's office to be considered to serve a full term. I would also like to thank County Executive Ball for approving my nomination and sending my name here for final approval by the Howard County Council.

For the past year, I have had the privilege to serve as your Student Commissioner on the Howard County Martin Luther King Holiday Commission. During my term, I was tasked to facilitate the first ever county-wide food drive competition. We successfully had seven of the twelve HCPSS high schools participate and we raised a grand total of 1,200 pounds of food for the local Foodbank.

If you give me the chance to serve on this commission for a full term, I will make it a priority to continue spreading the message of Dr. King and I will uphold Dr. King's values to the highest standard for Howard County.

Thank You